Department of
Environmental Protection

' Twin Towers Office Building :
Jeb Bush 2600 Blair Stone Road David B. Struhs
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 : Secretary

August 11, 2000

Mr. Arooj Ahmed

Ritz Cleaners

911 North Orlando Avenue
Winter Park, Florida 32789

Re: Facility No.: 0951233-001
Dear Mr. Ahmed:

The Department has received the Tltle V General Permit Notification Form for the dry cleaning
facility that you submitted on July 10, 2000.

Please note that in January of each year the Department will be mailing fee notices to those facilities
using the Title V general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due and payable between January
15 and March | of each year the facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of the Title V
general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing address, location address, responsible
official, or phone number, please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office '
Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, FL 32399-2400

[f there are any changes in the facility status, including change of operating parameters or equipment,
or if you have any additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit Program, please contact the
district or local air program compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

Dotty Dlltz Chief
Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

DD/jw

cc: Ms. Marie Driscoll, Orange County

"‘Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

- Printed on recycled paper.



. Bowman, Sandy

From: , llka.Bundy@ocfl.net

Sent: Thursday, January 22, 2004 7:35 AM

To: Butler, Rick; Bowman, Sandy :

Cc: John.Parker@ocfl.net; Marie Driscoll@ocf!.net
Subject: Ritz Cleaners

Sandy and Rick:

For your information: Ritz Cleaners, AIRS ID#0951233 is no longer in business. The
facility is already Inactive in ARMS.

Thanks'!

Ilka Bundy <mailto:Ilka.Bundy@ocfl.net>
Environmental Specialist

800 Mercy Drive

Suite 4

Orlando, FL 32808

Phone 407-836-1476

Fax 407-836-1498



- BEST AVAILABLE COPY
rsor: 0451335 -00] Revised 01/18/00
' ' AlmS
DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT - g0
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

\CILITY NAME: _ R\ 12 Q\Q-Cw\er S | _ DATE: @ ( ‘L{{zﬂﬁ
aviry rocation: At Ne Oclando Ave,

Winter Pack  FL 20739

20 00 10 Au% 25 20 00

nnual Reporting Period: ' A J C\J v

ased on cach term or condition of the Title V general air pernit, my.: facility has remained in com[glydlh'DEP Rule
YES

Uno

2-212 200, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C)), durm;, the period covered by this statement.

"NO, complete the following:

1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in contimous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

to

ixact period of non-compliance: from

sction(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Aethod used to demonstrate compliance:

£2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continnous compliance during the reporting period staled above:

{o

Zxact period of non-compliance:- from

Action(s) taken to achicve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate complhance:

As the responsible official, I heréby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made
in this notification are true,.accurate and complete. Further, my annual conswnption of perchloroethylene solvent, based upon
purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for lramfel or

combination facilities. -
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: (’\"\LA’OA t\t“r\ MR“ ﬁﬂ/g\/\ Q :&ll\(

Name (l’lﬁsu Print) Sq,na!urc . Date

*{his form is made available (o you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requircments. It is at the

discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Page { of )




Butler, Rick

Page 1 of

From:
Sent:
To:

Cc:
Subject:

llka.Bundy@co.orange.fl.us

Thursday, August 23, 2001 4:15 PM

Butler, Rick

Bowman, Sandy; Marie.Driscoll@co.orange.fl.us
Ritz Cleaners

Hello Rick!

During my annual inspection on 8/22/01, | discovered Ritz Cleaners, AIRS ID#0951233has new owners as of July 19, 2001.

Ilka Bundy
Environmental Specialist
Phone (407) 836-1400
Fax (407) 836-1498
llka.Bundy@ocfl.net

8/23/01



Page 1 of 1

Bowman, Sandy

From: Ilka.Bundy@co.orange.fl.us

Sent:  Thursday, August 23, 2001 4:15 PM

To: Butler, Rick

Cc: Bowman, Sandy, Marie.Driscoll@co.orange.fl.us
Subject: Ritz Cleaners

Hello Rick!

During my annual inspection on 8/22/01, | discovered Ritz Cleaners, AIRS ID #0951233, has new owners as of July 19, 2001.

llka Bundy
Environmental Specialist
Phone (407) 836-1400
Fax (407) 836-1498
ilka.Bundy@ocfl.net

8/24/2001
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- PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANER ¢GQ<, 7 /N
AIR GENERAL PERMIT NOTIFICATION FORM ONCAL
' . ‘ . So,, 2
Part II1. Notification of Intent to Use General Permit »0[//*0:/’0,//}'
. . . $ @

Prior to filling out this form, please read the instructions provided at the end of the form. Send
completed form to the address listed in the instructions and keep a copy of the form for your files.

Facility Name and Location

1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

Ty e pendin ‘iNc

9

Site Name (For.example, plant name or number):

CATY o l@amlh

3. Hazardous Waste Generatc')r_ Identification Number; .

1L Nagurzl z o

4, 'l;acilit}[lx{;gcation: o B | |
treet ress: .
City: q \ ‘\J C ' ' r\‘/(é%mty: DQMHF Zip Code: 17;‘1(2)6\

. Responsible Official :
6. Name and Title of Responsible Official: 4 ?
Name: k Title:
Lostl Mdumed IRs,

7. Respor_wib.le Oﬁicia] Mailing Address: Q
et ™AW N ONlande Ave . .
City: \/3\(\‘2‘& QO\R\Q CountyA: OKM( Zip Code:. (Sz(-‘ @a\

8. Responsibie Cfficial Telephone Number:

Telephone: (\-\0—_\ ) L‘L\__ ﬁ gw Fax: ( ) -

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address:

City: - County: ' Zip Code:
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:
Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( ) -

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) 14
Effective: 2/24/99 .




Facility Information
1.(2) DRY-TO-DRY MACHINES ONLY
How many dry-to-dry machines do you have on-site? [ . ‘ 1

For each dry-to-dry machine on-site, please provide the following information:

Date Initially Purchased . Status - Control Device Required*’ Date Control Device Installed
From Manufacturer (circle one) (circle one) - (if already included at time of

purchase, write “SAME”)

&(PR.\L_ \CKQ\"L_— 'Existin@CAfNone required A ,_C, FLU\&

Existing/New RC/CA/None required

Existing/New RC/CA/None required

*CON_TROL DEVICE KEY: RC = refrigerated condenser CA = carbon adsorber

~L(b) TRANSFER MACHINES ONLY
How many washers do you have on-site? - |
How many dryers/reclaimers do you have on-site? |
If the transfer machine was purchased from the manufacturer prior to or on December 9, 1991, it is an EXISTING
unit, If the transfer machine was purchased from the manufacturer between December 9, 1991 and September 22,

1993, it is a NEW unit (no units purchased after September 22, 1993 are allowed to operate under this general
permit). For each transfer machine on-site, please provide the following information:

Date Initially Purchased Status Control Device Required* Date Control Device Installed

From Manufacturer (circle one) - (circle one) : : (if already included at time of
' purchase, write “SAME”)

Existing/New  RC/CA/None required

Existing/N ew  RC/CA/None required

Existing/New  RC/CA/None required

*CONTROL DEVICE KEY: RC = réfrignerated condenser CA = carbon adsorber

2.(a) How much perchloroethylene (perc) have you used within the last 12 months? -

[ ’5§ \ ] gallons (You must fill this in)

(b) Ifless than 12 months, how many’7 L] months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: [ | Did not keep records: L]
New store: [ ] New machine [____]
Unopened store | ] (date of expected opening ) )

. DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) - _ 15
Effective: 2/24/99 '



3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part I1?
Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

. Small Area Source \/|A b

- Dry-to-dry machines only on-site (used less than 140 gallons of perc per year)
Transfer only on-site : (used less than 200 gallons of perc per year)
Both machine types on-site (used less than 140 gallons of perc per year)

Large Area Source [ A

Dry-to-dry machines only on-site (used 140 - 2,100 gallons of perc per year)
Transfer only on-site - (used 200 - 1,800 gallons of perc per year)
Both machine types on-site (used 140 - 1,800 gallons of perc per year)

4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part II of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing machines at small area source New machines at small area source
(NONE REQUIRED) [ Refrigerated condenser | |
Existing machines at ]afge area source . New machines at large area source
Carbon adsorber ' Refrigerated condenser [ ¢~

Refrigerated condenser [ xgsd (Lﬂ
. s

5. A facility which contains non-'exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursua;lt to
Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site (see attached memo for the criteria).

All'steam and hot water generating units exempt [ ] OR
No such units on-site . 1 i

How many boilers do you have on-site? 1]

For each boiler, indicate its horsepower (HP) rating: [ \(].[ 11 ]

&
What type of fuel do you use? [ ] propane [ \Tnatural gas
[ ]No.2 fuel oil [ | No. 4 fuel oil
| No. 6 fuel oil | Other (please list)

6. Equipment Monitoring and Recbrdkeeping Information

Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requiremepts of this general permit:

N

(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases/solvent addition log
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring.

4

(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

NOSNE

(e) Startup, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) 16
Effective: 2/24/99 '



7. Surrender of Existing DEP Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an ”X” the appropriate selection:

[ | I hereby surrender all existing DEP air permits authorlzmg operatlon of the facility indicated in
this notification form; the penmt number(s) are :

[ \//| No DEP air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in this notification
: form. ' :

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part Il of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution conirol equipment described vabove‘ so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part Il of this notification form.

I will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

Aol Aumeh

Print name of responsxble official

Ca(bﬂ/eriQ; & 28[s

Signature - : Date

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) ) 17
Effective: 2/24/99 '




PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS EPH 5oy3
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT

COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST ‘
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL Q

RE-INSPECTION

COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY M/
Q :

AIRS ID#: 095/233 DATE: . (¢-2-00

FACILITY NAME: P\\ 12 Q\eom g(>

FACILITY LOCATION: % N \

TMEIN: \315  tmmMEour: [3) l

Or\o\h&O A\i(’,

v
Winkec Porle FL 32789
7
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: _ Nike  Ahmedl proNg:  HO7- 644~ 9500
CONTACT NAME: PHONE:
|PART I: NOTIFICATION i
(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup Q
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit (2/
[PART 11 CLASSIFICATION |
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: [ No notification form ©
(check appropriate box) U Drop store/out of busincss/pe%)leum )
A = (\
1. Existing small area source O 2. New small area source Q @ % %
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr % o ~ gl
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr g f;, ~ =
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr (:D = i é,
(constructed before 12/9/91) : (constructed on or after 12/9/91) %’ % = m
= 3
. o =
3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source . Q & 9,5- @
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr - dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr el
transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct facility classification ay ON {QCan not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a

facility qualified for a general pennit as number
a

above
facility excceds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylenc (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was -gallons.

-IofS

Revised 9/15/97



” PART III: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS ||

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility: |

{check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? Qy UN ON/A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? | Oy N OnN/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? : ay ON

4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal? Oy aN UN/A

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? ay N UN/A

[PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS ' |
In Part H-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed
prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
{complete A and B beiow).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

—

. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? dy UN
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? Qy ON UN/A

3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the ‘
condenser upon opening the door? o ‘ Oy aN OnN/A

4. Mcasured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? ay N

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45° F? ' Oy ON OUN/A

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an-appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? Oy UN

2 0of 5 , Revised 9/15/97




B. Has the responsible official of an cxisting large or new large arca source also:

I. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-1o0-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? ady anN

2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser ‘
inlet and outlet weekly? - ady ON ON/A

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? ay ON anNA

3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine 1s venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? ' Oy ON ONA

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? ay OGN ONA

4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction, ,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? - Oy ON anNnaA

5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? . QY ON ANA

6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? ay aN OnNA

|PART Vv: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS |

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? ay aN
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? Qy ON

3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following;

a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; ‘ ay ON OnN/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? ay ON ON/A
4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) ay ON aNA
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? Qy ON ON/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? _ ay ON
7. Maintained deviation reports? ay ON ON/A
Problem corrected? V . ay ON ONA
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? ay ON UNA

3 of 5 * Revised 9/15/97




. HPART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS - j\

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair
inspection? ay UN
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? ay ON

3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves Oy ON N/A Muck cookers ~ Oy OnN ana

Door gaskets and seating ay ON ON/A Stills Qy ON ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating ay ON OGNnA Exhaust dampers . ay OGN OnNvA
Pumps gy OGN ON/A Diverter valves ay ON UN/A
Solvent tanks and containers ay ON ON/A Cartridge filter housings QY ON ON/A
Water separators Uy UN ON/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

0 0000

Halogen leak detector
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: ON/A
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? ay aN

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(P1D/FID only)? ay QAN
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay ON
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? ay ON
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay ON

Tk Bundy 6-2-00

Inspector’s Name (Pleas/e Print) Date of Inspection
M"A 3/‘/‘/‘{/4 /o é@ Jeterm Aed.
Inspector’s Sig@/ﬁﬂz Approximate Date of Next Inspection

4 of 5 Revised 9/15/97



l[ADDITION AL SITE INFORMATION: I‘

Mlke Ah med - owner

Un busing g;w C\\{rs.
Hoo  ong mu(hine - bouclhlf some Fime a (991,

?bu-\\l) &Wox‘ lo @&l/mo

L@Q'& SW\G\“ %USR‘M’S? A%;SJYO\N’() ;Pu"Oo}vapw 5./1€€/ |
Pormit  Nokification
D('»/’ C\(’O\\/\ﬁrs COMNLP[ fan e (%/qucm

| 3 5 (CPLI
7/13/00 (‘0"«/)/&'/»7‘ 7/«/{5( g4 f”ﬂ/ W/U "5 ( )
o Foleed ialo ARMS d Linjed v/ AIRS 1D 7

)D(’r‘c(l/vwf"fl\y/(’ﬂ(’ ﬂo/" /['rc.f/dr\ \L\UFV‘\ 51,\[3 ey «r—(-ro/
+o /(’A”c\bla)ﬁf.

ATRs Th# 0751253

Ann ua/ :IVWS/OP(“('/on “+o -fo [low Soon '
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CLEANERS

811 N. Orlando Ave.
MINA Winter Park, Fi_ 32789
Manager {407} 644-9500



PFRCIIL()R()E'I HYLENE DRY CLEANERS

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

amsS
Aw@»

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL @I/ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY a

RE-INSPECTION a

(520

ats wir= 0951233000 pare: 8-15- DD mme: 1430

FACILITY NAME: _RitZ C [ (;dht”'r 5

saciurry Locamion: 311 N. Crlando Ave.
W}rﬁér Pa‘-rk ./ FL 52786}

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : ﬁ roo:&[ﬁ( ﬂ’like> /4 L)mf’d pong: 407 -0YY - 950D

CONTACT NAME:

TIME OUT:

$92.N0DS S}AOIAL g

PHONE:
[ PART 1: NOTIFICATION - |
(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to Slanqp , 8]
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general perinit a
| PART 11: CLASSIFICATION ' |
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: O No notification form
(check appropriate box) 0 Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A.
1. Existing small area source Q 2. New small area source a

dry-to-dry only, x <140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

3. Existing large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer ounly, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 S\x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct facility classification

facility was !55 gallons.

" . dty-to-dry only, 140 <x < 2,100 gal/yr

If no, please chicck the appropriatc classification:
Q facility qualified for a general permit as number
a facility exceeds above limits and is not cligible {or a gencral permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroctliylene (perc) purchascd within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

4. New large arca source l{
transfer ouly, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed ou or after 12/9/91)

aN QCan not determine

above

Lof5 ) Revised 9/15/97
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“ PART I1I: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsiblc official of the dry cleaning facility:

\ullbul\ al,lyl Ulu iate UUADb}

1. Storing perchloroethylenc in tightly sealed and unpervious containers?
2. Examining the containers for lcakage?

3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?
4

. Draining cartridge filiers in their housing or in scaled containers for at
Icast 24 hours prior to disposal?

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

| PART XV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS
In Part II-A:-

e

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls arce required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine shoukl be equipped with cither a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed

prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
{complete A and B below). ‘

A. Has the rcsponsmlc official of aii new sources and cxnsmlg, farge arca sources:
(check appropriate boxcs)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriale vent controls? Q{Y aN
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting systemn? Q{Y aN UN/A

3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so mrﬂow will be directed away fromn the &(
condenser upon opening the door? o ' Y aN ON/A

4. Measured and recorded tlic temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated J
condenscr on a weekly/bi-wecekly basis? Y OGN

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust teinperature of the IE/
condenser excecded 45° 17 aN ON/A

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriatc cooldown period and after E/
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? anN

20f5 Revised 9/15/97



"I 4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for mcasuring

B, Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also: ||

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?

2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
imfet and outlet weekly? : Oy aN anN/A

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? Oy ON ONA

3. Measured and recorded the pere concentration in the exhaust strean weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle whiie the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machincs are cquipped with a carbon adsorber?

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm?

perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diamcters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expanston,; is at lcast 2 duct diamelers upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet?

5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils?

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperaturc on the outlet side of the condenser localcd
lfA( QN
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

— — —— —

[PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS |

Has the responsible official: ' : ‘

{check appropriate boxes)
1. Maintained rcceipts for pere purchased? Qy ON
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? ' E{Y UN
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following: ‘
a. documentation of Jezlks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; ; : _E.I/Y ON ON/A

b. documentation of parts ordered 1o repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days E{
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? : Y ON

)
Z
ES

. Maintained eahbration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) ay OnN

>

. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on pere concentrations? - : ?DN
Y

. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunctiou plan? N

~N AN A

. Maintained deviation reports? Qy ON

SN

Problem corrected? . Qay ON

Zz
>

8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? Oy ON

— S ———— —— — —
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[PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS B
i. Does the responsibie oiiicial conduct a weekly ({or smiall sources, bi-weekly) leak deteciion and vepair -
inspection? J LN

2. Has the facility maintained a lcak log?

3. Does the responsible official check the following arcas for leaks?

Hose connections, ﬁltings, /

couplings, and valves @y ON UN/A Muck cookers
Door gaskets and scating Y ON ONA Stills
Filter éaskets and scating Y anN UN/A Exhaust dﬂmpcrs.
Pumps | ll{Y N aN/A Diverter valves
Solvent tanks and containers fx){ OUN ON/A Cartridge filter housings
Water separators L7/IY ON DIN/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?

Visual examination {condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)
Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/P1D/calorimetric tubes)

If using dircct—r'ca(ling instrumeutation, is the equipmment:
a. Capable of detecting pere vapor concentrations in a range of 9-500 ppm?

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use
(PID/FID only)?

c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis?
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use?

¢. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric ouly)?

[4 ON ON/A
EK{ QN ON/A

E/Y ON ON/A

[JY 0N ON/A

& ON ON/A

T Bonds 49500

Inspector’s Name (Please l’rin‘l) Date of Inspection

JM%M\ . fa5-0f

Iuspector’s Signature Approximatce Date of Next Inspection

4 of 5
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ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:
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TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

ANNUAL COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ]

TIME IN; /Y30 TIME OUT: [$20

TYPE OF FACILITY: DN C\eaner

TYPE OF INSPECTION: A RE-INSPECTION D

Ars ip#: 0951233-00}

FACILITY NaME: Ritz Qleantrs

Dé\TE: Y-75-00
eaciLity Location: A N, Oclando Ave, - ‘
Winter Pack  FL 32789

proNE NUMBer: 407- 644 - 1500

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Ar 00} (ike) Almed
Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in

compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

,
D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

COMMENTS:

Fo.c( L4y in m(‘o’m/)//a nee

. AR ! . . . ‘ —
The Annual Compliance Cemf‘"lcauon form has been prgperly certified and submitted to the inspector. ' .. YE? NOD
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: . - \2-2.5~O|
(Approximate)-
T

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: : «\\Aa und v

A,\No(glcnsc Print)
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: _,)/uﬂix PD\ : PHONE NUMBER: 407.’ X}(ﬂﬁ /H/OD

Page ] of !
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PLRC[[LOR()E ITHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTICN: ANNUAL o COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY a

RE-INSPECTION Q

A[l{SlDfﬁ:OQS/ﬁLf’OO'l pATE: $-25-00  pimpn: (300 TiME out: 1350

racirry nami: C o pe . $1,50 Cleaner S
| vAaciLrry LocaTion: {00 [ake A'Ve

_MNai t /ana( FL 3275

PHONE: L{O7‘ (029” 75 C]?

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : l/\}Cu/ ne S 7‘01 /'; [ man

CONTACT NAME: PIIONE:
[PART I: NOTIFICATION
(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup O
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit a
” PART II: CLASSIFICATION
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: 0 No notilication forin
(check appropriate box) U Drop store/out of busincss/petroleum
A- .
1. Existing small arca source a 2. New small arca source 0

dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr

dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source a 4. New large arca source o
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr " diy-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr- both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constiucted on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification U/Y N UCan not determine
1f no, please check the appropriate classification:
Q facility qualificd for a general permit as number abovc
Q facility exceeds above limits and is not cligible for a general permit

facility was )10 gallons.

Tofs Revised 9/15/97

3. The total quantity of perchiorocthylene (pere) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

d3s

a0z s |

EVYERER



]l’A_I{T III: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the respounsible official of the dry clecaning facility:

£l il cvenenrrvenrindn ko as)

\\/ll‘/\/l\ (llllll \Jlll aawe UUI\\/J)

1. Storing perchlorocthylene in tightly scaled and impervious containers?
Examining the containers for leakage?

Closing and securing machine doors cxcept during loading/unloading?

NN

Draining cartridge filters in their housing or i scaled containers for at
Icast 24 hours prior to disposal?

5. Maintaimng solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure (or carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s spectfications?

D e oy e s s EaLIes L EAMITEY £ TR RATES
i PART IV: PROCESS YENT CONTROLS

In Pare IJ-A:

1f classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Procced to Part V.

IF classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
condenser or a earbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed
prior to September 22, 1993

[f classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
{compicte A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing Iarge area sources:
(check appropriate boxces) ‘

. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? Q'{ ON
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closcd-loop vapor venting system? , DY{ ON UN/A
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be durected away from the

condenser upon opening the door? e : ET{ UN UN/A
4. Mcasurcd and recorded the temperaturc of the outlet cxhaust strcam of a refrigerated

condenscr on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? €Y 0N
5. Repared or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

condenscr exceeded 45°F7 @’(DN Ow/A
6. Conducted all temperature monitoring afler an appropriate cooldown pertod and after w{

verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? Y ON

—— — — — — — S —
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B. Has the responsible official of an existing larae or new large area souree also: |
1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser Yocated '
on dry-to-dry, reclaitner, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? U{Y 0N
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser [E/
imlct and outlet weekly? ' Y ON ON/A
Is the tamnperature differential equal to or greater than 20° 1?2 ' Y OGN ONA
3. Measured and recorded the pere concentration in the exhaust stream wecekly
at the end of the final drying cycie while the machine is venting to the adsorber, (9{
if machines arc cquipped with a carbon adsorber? ay UN /A
Is the pere concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? Qy UN m
4. Assurcd that the sampling port on-the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
pere concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream {rom any bend, contraction, :
or expansion; and downstrecam {rom no other inlet? : Qy N EH(A
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? , ' gy aN E‘IﬂA
6. Routed air{low to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? Qy ON E‘l@\ '

“PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

Has the responsible official:
{check appropriate boxes)y

1. Maintained receipts for pere purchascd?

2. Maintained rolling monthly total of |§crc consumption?

3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?

. Maintaied calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments)
. Maintained cxhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?

Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?

~N S v A

- Maintained deviation reports?
Problem corrected?

8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

e — S —
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MPARTVI: LEAK DET

CTION AND REPAIRS

1
1.

1-3.,

inspection?

. Has the facility maintained a leak log?

. Docs the responsible oflicial check the following arcas for leaks?

Hosc connections, fittings, L./
couplings, and valves '

Door gaskets and scating

Filter gaskets and scating

Solvent tanks and containers

Water scparators -

Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)

Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Odor (noticeable pere odor)

Usc of direct-reading instrummcatation (FID/PLD/calorimetric tubes)

If using (lirccl-r'cmling instrumentation, is the equipment:

a. Capable of delecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm?

JP (e crmiall cotirere bioter
ondict a WCEKIY (LOT Sfiidii SOUTCes, Oi-W

Z ON ON/A
Y ON ON/A
Y ON ON/A

‘.?.(Y N ON/A

\Z{J]N QaN/A
Y ON ON/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible oflicial?

PRSI N IO N P UYL g
UCI\J)’/ ICAn oo ill]ydjl

Muck cookers . ON/A

Stills UN/A
Exhaust danpers ON ON/A

Diverter valves Ay [N

Cartridge filter housings

. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and afier cach use

(PID/FID only)?

c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis?
. Kept in a clean and sccure arca when not in use?

e. Verilied for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)?

Qy
ay
ay

ay

1 k\‘\f/\ % u’\()v[

Inspector’s Name (Plcase ‘l’rim)

MLA ?)LNV‘CJ'\

lnspector’s Signatur

4o0f5

Y1500

Datc of Inspection

€15 ~o|

Approximate Date of Next Inspection

Revised 9/15/97




|[ ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:

199
AL

4-20~99 200 .00 (@1// w\ac[\/nm\)
/2“15»477 /{X( 30¢O

oo 300

SJ/L(-()Q 20.0

ZJl§~d) %DJOO

2 - 200 KO <o

(G -)%-00 +4H0 0o
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TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

2
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] RE-INSPECTION []
TIME IN: 1300 TIMEOUT:  [3$59° Alrs 10#: 0951234 - 00|
TYPE OF FACILITY:__Dry Cleaner |
FACILITY NAME: Cc»:m‘ ) $ \, 50 C lFQﬂe rs DATE: 2» 25-00

FACILITY LocaTion: 100 Lake Ave.,
| Maitland . FL  3275]

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Wa\lme Stohlmean PHONE NUMBER: H0T7-629-7599
7

E Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
COMMENTS:

Fad \'\—t\' 0 Comp Vi ce

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YES‘ NO[___]
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: ‘ \l’ 25-*0‘

~ (Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: o Mke un 9y

" (Pleasc Print)' )
. A - - (L

INSPECTOR’S\SIGNATURE: rw% ’~E'U/Y — PHONE NUMBER: ‘/{07 %3(0 / /OU

<z

Page ! of , Revised 10/96
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: | 0%:7;34' 00/ 10 20y

Prior tc

, , .- * Sourceg &
complete

A TRE St s b o ‘m. Scnd
_ - 0 (_7/“/(:{)& WZ/ your files.
_ , v /
Facility Nan ~ /L@/ZM/ W o
1. Facility B RC - - : .

an

-1 2. Site Nan

Cr

3. Hazardot

4. Facility L
Street Adt

b T NTAL
TANGE COURTERY S
RN T Db

IR

Responsible O: . B S
6. Nameand’ S :

Name: 2] i
C)r
7. Responsible
Organizatia
Street Addr
City: m

8. Responsible
Telephone:

-y o
~ &
Facility Contact (If differcat from Responsible Official) - R %
9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager): % o,
Chvms S | / ” =z
LINTIY 78 Bl (Wgynse o
= : 7 o=
10. Facility Contact Address: =)
0 -
28
Street Address: A . Q./a M 9w o=
» i o
City: 96)’/"’ (Cour}Q/S Zip Code: m
. Facility Contact Telephone Number:
Telephone: ( ) -

ZP Form No. 62-213.900(2) 14
lfective: 2/24/99

(e § b 63

SETNEREL



i © BESTAVALABLE coP‘l

: BUfeau o , '
PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANER A

AIR GENERAL PERMIT NOTIFICATION FORM

Part III. Notification of Intent to Use General Permit

Prior to filling out this form, pleasc read the instructions provided at the end of the form. Send
completed form to the address listed in the instructions and keep a copy of the form for your files

Facility Name and Location
I

Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner)

Cliwmy (o STaiman

Site Name (For example, plant name or number):

CapR  Clencns
3. B (

Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number

FL Roo0 O 59048

4. Facility Location: CgpR: C |epnice S
Street Address: |0 LoKeE v

_ City: ' T1AND County: O(f,qﬂfob/ ' Zip Code:

»:.th$’ gg%m

3275 |

Responsible Official
6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:

ng

Name: 7/ . M Titlg, ‘
C 137 ToAd g”FH«Hm Ar/ /,,mﬂw OWnic e
7. Responsible Official Mailing Adaress '

Organization/Firm: [/)7),@, /gq,um-(
Street Address: Jpo (p¥e BUE S

City: M3 TIenD County: A7y g€ Zip Code:
Responsible Official Telephone Number:

327¢)

s50Inog 2idoN B

SUUIOLIUOI AV 40 NE°

Telephone: ( I;o7) é;tr KG9

o () 639 bGoy

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager)

C///\Jﬁu 5’» Hlmaas

' (Wpynre
10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address: M
City: 9(}7»’) ((fiourq/‘)/g M Zip Code:

Facility Contact Telephone Number:

1.

Telephone: ( )

Fax: ( )

EP Form No. 62-213.900(2) ' 14
Tective: 2/24/99

oong G b 438

ETNERER



How many dry-to-dry machines do you have on-site?

Facility Information

1.(a) DRY-TO-DRY MACHINES ONLY

A

For each dry-to-dry machine on-site, please provide the [ollowing information:

Date Initially Purchased Status
From Manufacturer

(circle one) (circle one)

Control Device Required*

Date Control Device Installed
(if already included at time of
purchase, write “SAME”)

7 /&7 9 Existing@) @/CA/None required

‘7/CIC[‘ Existin @CA/None required

Existing/New RC/CA/None required

ShrmE

.Sﬂrw:/

*CONTROL DEVICE KEY:

I.(b) TRANSFER MACHINES ONLY

How many washers do you have on-site?

RC = refrigerated condenser

CA = carbon adsorber

[ — 1

How many dryers/reclaimers do you have on-site? — 1]

If the transfer machine was purchased from the manufacturer prior to or on December 9, 1991, it is an EXISTING
unit. If the transfer machine was purchased from the manufacturer between December 9, 1991 and September 22,
1993, it is a NEW unit (no units purchased after September 22, 1993 are allowed to operate under this general

permit). Foreach transfer machine on-site, please provide the follow‘ing information:

Date Initially Purchased Status
From Manufacturer (circle one)

Date Control Device Installed
(if already included at time of

Control Device Required*
(circle one)

Existing/New

\ ()« Existing/Nc;v

i

Existing/New

purchase, write “SAME”)

RC/CA/None required

. RC/CA/None required .| ‘ A

RC/CA/None required

*CONTROL DEVICE KEY:

RC = refrigerated condenser

CA = carbon adsorber

2.(a) How much perchloroethylene (perc) have you used within the last 12 months?

[ 244  ]gallons (You must fill this in)

(b) Ifless than 12 months, how many? [ |0 ] months ' ‘
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: [ ] Did not keep records: | |

'DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)
Effective: 2/24/99

New.store: | g| New machine | \/l

Unopened store | ] (date of expected opening )

15

Ay
134 &



3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part H?
Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Small Area Source [ |
Dry-to-dry machines only on-site (used less than 140 gallons of perc per year)
Transfer only on-site (used less than 200 gallons of perc per year)
Both machine types on-site (used less than 140 gallons of perc per year)

Large Area Source

Dry-to-dry machines only on-site (used 140 - 2,100 gallons of perc per year)
Transfer only on-site (used 200 - 1,800 gallons of perc per year)
Both machine types on-site (used 140 - 1,800 gallons of perc per year)

4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part I of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".) '

Existing machines at small area source New machines at small area source

(NONE REQUIRED) [ ] Refrigerated condenser | X 1

Existing machines at large area source New machines at Jarge area source
~ Carbon adsorber { | Refrigerated condenser | ]

Refrigerated condenser [ |

5. A facility which contains non-cxempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant to
Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site (see attached memo for the criteria).

All steam and hot water generating units exempt [ ] OR
No such units on-site |

How many boilers do you have on-site? 4]
For each boiler, indicate its horsepower (HP) rating: [ IR 5/ |
What type of fuel do you use? [ | propane [ XX ] natural gas

[ ] No. 2 fuel oil { ] No. 4 fuel oil
{ | No. 6 fuel oil [ ] Other (please list)

6. Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requircments of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases/solvent addition log
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair

(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring

(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

NS

(e) Startup, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) 16 -
Effective: 2/24/99



.

— BEST AVAILABLE COPY

7. Surrender of Existing DEP Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an ”X"” the appropriate selection:

| ] I hereby surrender all existing DEP air permits authorizing operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form; the permit number(s) are '

[ ¥ 1  NoDEP air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in this notification
: form.

Responéible Official Certilication

1, the undersigned, am the respansible official, as defined in Part I of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inguiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurcte and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part Il of this notification form.

I'will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

C])k;‘mM .S’?P/-}[mfam/

Print name of responsible official

/%477 | 4[24 /oc

ViV | ™ &/ 2w

L A

P Form No. 62-213.900(2) 17
active: 2/24/99 '



ﬂﬂd@o Senvicens
RTIF :

Postage

Certified Fee

Postmark

Return Receipt Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Here

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endarsement Required)

Total Pos
(Becmenr TUTZ CLEANER
ecipient’  AROOJ AHMED

Street, Apt

City, State

7000 O0LOO0 002k 4i27 384k

911 N ORLANDO AVE
WINTER PARK FL 32789

AIRS ID # 0951233

Lfi@

A SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.
Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

1. Article Addressed to:

AIRSID # 0951233
RITZ CLEANER
AROOJ AHMED
911 N ORLANDO AVE

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

A. Received by (Please Print Clearly)

B. Date of Dellvery
C. Signature
O Agent

X &M [ Addressee §

D. Is delivery address different from tem1? [ Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: O Ne

-9

WINTER PARK FL 32789

3. Service Type
g’éenified Mail [ Express Mail ]
Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandise
O tnsured Mail O c.o.D.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)

O Yes

. Article Number (Copy from service label)

i G 1

[y 1]

PS Form 3811, July 1999 ,

Domestlc Return Recelpt

102595-99-M-1789




~ UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE

"""" Pdstage & Fees-Raid-

USPS e

PermltJNo*G-4-0.._
—

1= Y PP
* Sender: Please pn&(@u;r néfn/éddress and ZIP+4 in thls,bex*nm
ot N

‘ I First-Class Mail

8]
LY

v

.......

BUR. OF AIR MOMITORING & MOBILE SOURCES
DEPT. OF SMVIRDONMENTAL PROTECTION
MAIL STATION 5310

2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD

TALLAHASSEZ, FLORIDA 32399-2400

N ';z':':' K e \.\ \“n \\\\II‘\\\I‘I\‘!\\!ll‘l\I\\\\l"ll\l'l\I“\‘ll‘\lll"‘\\.\l\




Postage | $

Certified Fee

Return Receipt Fee
{Endorserment Required)

Postmark
Here

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Total Pe—"—— " 77~ |T

Recipien RITZ CLEANER
.......... AROOJ AHMED

7000 0L00 002k 4l2k DOAcd

Street, A 911 N ORLANDO AVE
i s WINTER PARK FL 32789

AIRS ID # 0951233

™
5
t

@ Complete items 1, 2, and.3. Also-complete /
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

'SENDER: COMPLETE THIS ‘SECTION

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

?. gatg of Dilivery

A. Received by (Please Print Clearly)
O Agent

C. Signature M
X ( l " O Addressee

R 1. Article Addressed to:

RITZ CLEANER

AROOJ AHMED

911 N ORLANDO AVE
WINTER PARK FL 32789

AIRS ID # 0951233

D. Is delivery address different from item 1? I Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: O No

3. Service Type

W Certified Mail

[ Registered
[ Insured Mail

[ Express Mail

[J Return Receipt for Merchandise
O c.oob.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

2. Artlcle Number (Copy from service label)

BB TBRA a6 Hgp 1N 1|

HE

PS Form 381 1, July 1999

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-99-M-1789
‘}é




) T gaNum
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE /o°
A

A

\

o

|| ! o
<
- ‘

“First-Class Mail ~ ~
Postage & Fees Paid
USPS
Permit No. G-10

2007 -

BUR. OF AIR MONITORING & MOBILE SOURCES
DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
MAIL STATION 5510

2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD

TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-2400

* Sender: Please print y%“h‘r\ﬁ“me, address, and ZIP+4 in this box ®

I"’” lll”llllllIl“lllIlll!l”l”.lll'lll!!!llll'l”l!llllllll!llll
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THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING
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Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your maﬂg label
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AIRS ID # 0951233
RITZ CLEANER FOR GOVERNMNT USE ONLY
AROQJ AHMED Org.: 37550101000 EO: Al
911 N ORLANDO AVE " | Fund: 20-2-035001
WINTER PARK FL 32789 ’ Obj.: 002273
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TITLE V - General Permit
Receipts

Post Office Box 3070
Tallahassee, FL 32315-3070
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